
Township Name Phone . Email

Circleville twp Faye Hicks 740-474-1068 circlevilletwp@gmail.com
Darby twp Brian Hampton 614-204-5011
Deer Creek twp Tracey Garrett 740-207-5956
Harrison twp Austin Cline 740-412-9580 acline@harrisonpickaway.com
Jackson twp Marion Garner 614-275-0028
Madison twp Ben Bitler 614-774-1998 bitler44@aol.com
Monroe twp John Secrest 740-869-3868 614-329-9082 jwsecrest@embarqmail.com
Muhlenberg twp Kevin Steward 740-477-8600
Perry twp Ron Spangler 740-495-5747
Pickaway twp Jason Sparks 740-503-7784 sportster2000us@yahoo.com

Scioto twp Travis Schulz 614-957-5435
Office Hours 
Wednesday & 
Thursday 4:30-6:30

tschulz@sciototownship.com

Walnut twp Kevin Archer 740-497-1335
No Zoning for 
Pools

kdarch06@gmail.com

Washington twp Doug Martin 740-248-2223
Wayne twp Travis Barnhart 937-329-1004 barnhart.travis@ymail.com
Saltcreek twp NO ZONING
Development - Planning Tim McGinnis 740-420-0453 ext. 326 tmcginnis@pickawaycountyohio.gov

CITY of Circleville Tyler Cobb 740-477-8224 tcobb@circlevilleoh.gov
Commercial Point Jim Kuzelka 614-877-9248 ext. 4 j.kuzelka@commercialpointohio.gov

New Holland Butch Betzko 740-495-5097
Williamsport Mayor Tim Bush 740-412-9110 tabush1963@gmail.com
Tarlton NO ZONING

Pickaway County Zoning Inspectors
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